the successful implementation of a 

nationwide online training programme on 

Artificial Intelligence in Healthcare, 

designed specifically for registered medical 

practitioners across the country (Figure 2). 

The peak concurrent viewership 

for the programme was Seventeen 

thousand nine hundred and ninety nine 

(n: 17,999). 

The AI training initiative was 

conceptualized by NBEMS under the 

leadership of Dr Abhijat Sheth, President of 

NBEMS and Chairman of NMC to 

empower doctors with foundational and 

applied knowledge of artificial intelligence. 

Dr. (Mrs) S.N.